OP \$40.00 2840081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM852717

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
600 UK Limited		09/28/2022	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLCHESTER MACHINE TOOL SOLUTIONS LTD		
Street Address:	Lowfields Way, Lowfields Business Park		
City:	Elland, West Yorshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	HX5 9DA		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840081	HARRISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129203301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129203351

Email: tmdocket@lathropgpm.com, tiffany.oxendine@lathropgpm.com,

julie.matthews@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews

Address Line 1: 155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1787

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julie Nichols Matthews

Address Line 1: 155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews	
SIGNATURE: /Julie Nichols Matthews/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0813

900813278

source=Name change certificate 600 UK Limited to CMTSL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0814



FILE COPY

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 144979

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

600 UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

COLCHESTER MACHINE TOOL SOLUTIONS LTD

Given at Companies House on 29th September 2022



RECORDED: 11/10/2023



TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0815